
#  Chattanooga (1-2) -vs- #  Troy (3-1)
02/07/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Troy Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Guerra Leiva, Sophia (1-0)
Loss: Holt, Mya (1-1)
Save: Bales, Emery (1)
HBP: Guerra Leiva, Sophia, Cunningham, Ella
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeremy Carter First: Robert Byrd Third Base: Allen Lunceford 
Start: 4:49 PM   Time:    Attendance: 149   Weather: Conditions: Sunny, W 8 MPH; Temp: 65F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chattanooga 3 0 2 3 1 1 0 10 13 1
Troy 0 3 1 0 3 1 1 9 12 2

Chattanooga 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Dovey, Anna PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Cowart, Ava rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Segedi, Annika lf 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
    Pikas, Abi PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Pitts, Baileigh 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Leone, Mia c 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Carlyle, Izzy PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lackey, Chloe cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Bunt, Abi dh 5 0 3 4 0 1 0
Cooley, Lexi 2b/3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Gainer, Jade 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jones, Raven PH/2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Wright, Zoe ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Bales, Emery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 13 9 6 4 10

2B: Bunt, Abi (1)
SF: Leone, Mia (1); Lackey, Chloe (1)
HBP: Pitts, Baileigh (1); Lackey, Chloe (1)
E: Pitts, Baileigh (1)
DP: 1

Troy 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ricks, Kyye cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Boswell, Makaley 3b/2b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Huffman, Kiley rf 3 1 2 0 2 0 1
    Howard, McKinnon PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cunningham, Ella dh/p 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Motes, Dailynn ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Ivey, Presley 2b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Munson, Kamryn 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rochinski, Kalee c 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
    Lawrence, Jasmine PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenkins, Sophia 1b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
    White, Amity PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Loftis, Megan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tidmore, Mia PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holt, Mya p/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Money, Savannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Banks, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ames, Esmee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 12 9 4 3 9

2B: Rochinski, Kalee (1); Huffman, Kiley (1); Cunningham, Ella (1);
Motes, Dailynn (1)
HR: Jenkins, Sophia (1); Rochinski, Kalee (1)
SF: Boswell, Makaley (1)
SB: Ricks, Kyye (1); Lawrence, Jasmine (1); Huffman, Kiley (1);
Motes, Dailynn (1)
HBP: Jenkins, Sophia (1); Cunningham, Ella (1)
E: Boswell, Makaley (1); Ivey, Presley (1)
DP: 1

Chattanooga IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guerra Leiva, Sophia (W, 1-0) 4.0 8 6 6 4 0 0 0 2 0 19 25 9 2 86
Bales, Emery (S, 1) 3.0 4 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 4 44
Totals 12 9 8 4 3 0 0 2 0 32 39 11 6 130

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holt, Mya (L, 1-1) 2.2 6 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 1 6 54
Money, Savannah 0.2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 19
Banks, Emma 2.0 2 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 7 11 1 3 47
Ames, Esmee 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 18
Cunningham, Ella 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 1 0 20
Totals 13 10 8 6 4 2 0 2 0 32 42 6 9 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chattanooga - Top of 1st UTC TRO
TROY position change: Cunningham,Ella now playing p from dh 0 0
TROY position change: Holt,Mya now playing dh from p 0 0
Cowart,Ava singled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Segedi,Annika singled to first base, bunt (0-0); Cowart,Ava advanced to second base. 0 0
Pitts,Baileigh hit by pitch (1-0 B); Cowart,Ava advanced to third base; Segedi,Annika advanced to second
base. 0 0
Leone,Mia sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Cowart,Ava scored. 1 0
Lackey,Chloe hit by pitch (1-0 B); Segedi,Annika advanced to third base; Pitts,Baileigh advanced to second
base. 1 0
Bunt,Abi doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (3-2 FFFBFBB); Segedi,Annika scored; Pitts,Baileigh scored from
second base; Lackey,Chloe advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
TROY position change: Cunningham,Ella now playing dh from p 3 0
TROY position change: Holt,Mya now playing p from dh 3 0
Cooley,Lexi reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BBKB); Lackey,Chloe out at home, ss to c. 3 0
Gainer,Jade struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 3 0

Troy - Bottom of 1st UTC TRO
Ricks,Kyye infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 SBSB). 3 0
Boswell,Makaley popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 3 0
Ricks,Kyye stole second base. 3 0
Huffman,Kiley walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 3 0
Cunningham,Ella flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-2 KFBFB); Ricks,Kyye advanced to third base. 3 0
Huffman,Kiley stole second base. 3 0
Motes,Dailynn flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 0

Chattanooga - Top of 2nd UTC TRO
Wright,Zoe grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 3 0
Cowart,Ava singled to second base (0-0). 3 0
Segedi,Annika reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-1 F); Cowart,Ava out at second base, 1b to
ss. 3 0
Pitts,Baileigh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 0

Troy - Bottom of 2nd UTC TRO
Ivey,Presley walked (3-2 KBFBBFFFB). 3 0
Rochinski,Kalee homered to center field, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Ivey,Presley scored from first base. 3 2
Jenkins,Sophia hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 3 2
TROY substitution: Lawrence,Jasmine pinch running for Jenkins,Sophia. 3 2
Lawrence,Jasmine stole second base. 3 2
Loftis,Megan grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BFFB); Lawrence,Jasmine advanced to third base. 3 2
Ricks,Kyye popped up to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 2
Boswell,Makaley singled to third base, RBI (1-2 KBF); Lawrence,Jasmine scored. 3 3
Huffman,Kiley singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Boswell,Makaley advanced to second base. 3 3
Cunningham,Ella flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 KB). 3 3

Chattanooga - Top of 3rd UTC TRO
TROY substitution: Jenkins,Sophia replaces Lawrence,Jasmine at 1b, batting 8th. 3 3
Leone,Mia walked (3-1 BBBSB). 3 3
UTC substitution: Carlyle,Izzy pinch running for Leone,Mia. 3 3
Lackey,Chloe singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Carlyle,Izzy advanced to second base. 3 3
Bunt,Abi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Carlyle,Izzy advanced to third base; Lackey,Chloe
advanced to second base. 3 3
Cooley,Lexi lined out to second base (2-2 KBFFFBF). 3 3
UTC substitution: Jones,Raven pinch hitting for Gainer,Jade. 3 3
Jones,Raven singled to second base, RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Carlyle,Izzy scored; Lackey,Chloe advanced to third
base. 4 3



Wright,Zoe infield singled to short, RBI (1-1 BK); Lackey,Chloe scored; Jones,Raven advanced to second
base. 5 3
Cowart,Ava grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF). 5 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Troy - Bottom of 3rd UTC TRO
UTC position change: Leone,Mia remains in the game at c 5 3
UTC position change: Cooley,Lexi now playing 3b from 2b 5 3
UTC position change: Jones,Raven remains in the game at 2b 5 3
Motes,Dailynn doubled to deep left field (2-0 BB). 5 3
Motes,Dailynn stole third base. 5 3
Ivey,Presley singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Motes,Dailynn scored. 5 4
Rochinski,Kalee flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0); Ivey,Presley advanced to second base. 5 4
Jenkins,Sophia walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
TROY substitution: White,Amity pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan. 5 4
White,Amity popped up to short (1-1 SB). 5 4
Ricks,Kyye lined out to first base (1-1 FB). 5 4

Chattanooga - Top of 4th UTC TRO
TROY substitution: Loftis,Megan replaces White,Amity at lf, batting 9th. 5 4
Segedi,Annika singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 FBBK). 5 4
Pitts,Baileigh singled down the left field line (0-0); Segedi,Annika advanced to second base. 5 4
TROY pitching change: Money,Savannah replaces Holt,Mya. 5 4
Leone,Mia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Boswell,Makaley (E5) (0-0); Segedi,Annika advanced
to third base; Pitts,Baileigh advanced to second base. 5 4
UTC substitution: Pikas,Abi pinch running for Pitts,Baileigh. 5 4
Lackey,Chloe sacrifice fly down the right field line putout by rf, RBI (2-1 BBF); Segedi,Annika scored,
unearned; Pikas,Abi advanced to third base. 6 4
Bunt,Abi singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 S); Pikas,Abi scored; Leone,Mia advanced to second base. 7 4
Cooley,Lexi flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 7 4
Jones,Raven reached on an error by Ivey,Presley (E4) (2-2 BKKB); Leone,Mia scored from second base,
unearned; Bunt,Abi advanced from first base to third base; Jones,Raven advanced to second base on the
throw. 8 4
Wright,Zoe walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 4
TROY pitching change: Banks,Emma replaces Money,Savannah. 8 4
UTC substitution: Dovey,Anna pinch hitting for Cowart,Ava. 8 4
Dovey,Anna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 8 4

Troy - Bottom of 4th UTC TRO
UTC substitution: Cowart,Ava replaces Dovey,Anna at rf, batting 1st. 8 4
UTC substitution: Pitts,Baileigh replaces Pikas,Abi at 1b, batting 3rd. 8 4
Boswell,Makaley flied out to rf (0-0). 8 4
Huffman,Kiley walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 4
Cunningham,Ella hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB); Huffman,Kiley advanced to second base. 8 4
Motes,Dailynn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Huffman,Kiley out at 3B on the play, 3b, in a
double play. 8 4

Chattanooga - Top of 5th UTC TRO
TROY position change: Boswell,Makaley now playing 2b from 3b 8 4
TROY substitution: Munson,Kamryn replaces Ivey,Presley at 3b, batting 6th. 8 4
Segedi,Annika walked (3-2 KBSFBBB). 8 4
Pitts,Baileigh grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Segedi,Annika out at 2B on the play, p to
ss, in a double play. 8 4
Leone,Mia singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 8 4
Leone,Mia advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 4
Lackey,Chloe walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 4
Bunt,Abi singled down the left field line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Leone,Mia scored from second base; Lackey,Chloe
advanced to second base. 9 4
Cooley,Lexi struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 4



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Troy - Bottom of 5th UTC TRO
Munson,Kamryn singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BSFBFBFF). 9 4
Rochinski,Kalee doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Munson,Kamryn scored from first base. 9 5
UTC pitching change: Bales,Emery replaces GuerraLeiva,Sophia. 9 5
Jenkins,Sophia homered to right field, 1st of season, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Rochinski,Kalee scored from second
base. 9 7
Loftis,Megan struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBFK). 9 7
Ricks,Kyye grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBS). 9 7
Boswell,Makaley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S). 9 7

Chattanooga - Top of 6th UTC TRO
Jones,Raven walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 7
Wright,Zoe grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FBBF); Jones,Raven advanced to second base. 9 7
Cowart,Ava flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 9 7
Segedi,Annika walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 7
TROY pitching change: Ames,Esmee replaces Banks,Emma. 9 7
Segedi,Annika advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Jones,Raven advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 9 7
Pitts,Baileigh singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Jones,Raven scored; Segedi,Annika out at home, cf to c. 10 7

Troy - Bottom of 6th UTC TRO
Huffman,Kiley doubled up the middle (1-0 B). 10 7
Cunningham,Ella doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BF); Huffman,Kiley scored from second base. 10 8
TROY substitution: Howard,McKinnon pinch running for Cunningham,Ella. 10 8
Motes,Dailynn struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFFFFFFS). 10 8
Munson,Kamryn struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 10 8
Rochinski,Kalee flied out to rf (0-0). 10 8

Chattanooga - Top of 7th UTC TRO
TROY substitution: Cunningham,Ella replaces Howard,McKinnon at dh, batting 4th. 10 8
Leone,Mia struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFS). 10 8
Lackey,Chloe flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB). 10 8
Bunt,Abi struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 10 8

Troy - Bottom of 7th UTC TRO
Jenkins,Sophia singled up the middle (0-0). 10 8
TROY substitution: Tidmore,Mia pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan. 10 8
Tidmore,Mia reached on an error by Pitts,Baileigh (E3) (1-0 B); Jenkins,Sophia advanced to second base. 10 8
Ricks,Kyye grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Jenkins,Sophia advanced to third base;
Tidmore,Mia advanced to second base. 10 8
Boswell,Makaley sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Jenkins,Sophia scored, unearned; Tidmore,Mia advanced to
third base. 10 9
Huffman,Kiley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 10 9


